

DAMAGE PREVENTION TECHNICIAN, DPT® TRAINING



Course Fee Schedule

Subject to class size.

For additional information contact Kim Sheppard 905-532-9836

Class Size	ORCGA Member Pricing - Per Student	Non-Member Pricing - Per Student
6 – 10 Students	DPT 100 - \$1,725.00 +(HST)224.25 = \$1,949.25 DPT 200 - \$1,350.00 +(HST)175.50 = \$1,525.50	DPT 100 - \$1,855.00 +(HST)241.15 = \$2,096.15 DPT 200 - \$1,480.00 +(HST)192.40 = \$1,672.40
5 Students	DPT 100 - \$1,950.00 +(HST)253.50 = \$2,203.50 DPT 200 - \$1,575.00 +(HST)204.75 = \$1,779.75	DPT 100 - \$2,175.00 +(HST)282.75 = \$2,457.75 DPT 200 - \$1,800.00 +(HST)234.00 = \$2,034.00

Course Cancellation & Refund Policy

ORCGA reserves the right to cancel any course due to insufficient enrollment or other causes. Participants who wish to withdraw from a course, **must provide ORCGA with written notification** (see below for details). Refunds as a result of withdrawal are processed according to the following criteria:

- At least ten (10) business days prior to the course start date:
 - DPT 100: a full refund minus a \$50 administration fee;
 - DPT 200: a full refund minus a \$50 administration fee and \$75 manual fee.
- Between three and nine (3-9) business days prior to the course start date:
 DPT 100: a 50% refund;
 - DPT 200: a 50% refund minus \$75 manual fee.
- Withdrawal less than 3 business days before the start date of the course and no-shows: no refund will be provided.
 - Registrants will receive, subject to approval from ORCGA, a course credit for withdrawal due to an emergency. The credit must be used within one year from the original course start date.
- Registrant substitutions may be made at any time prior to the start of the course.

3583 Sheppard Ave E. Suite 301 Vaughan, ON • M1T 3K8 • Email: <u>training@orcga.com</u> • TF: 866-446-4493 Local: 905-532-9836

GST/HST# 846770766 Revised: June 2025